Notes:
1. Non-repetitive current pulse , per Fig.3 and derated above TJ (initial) =25℃ per Fig.2..
The SM8S series is designed specifically to protect sensitive electronic
equipment from voltage transients induced by lightning and other
transient voltage events.
 High reliability application and
automotive grade AEC-Q101
qualified

Voltage
@IT
Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VR
Uni. Bi. Uni. Bi. VR(V) VB MIn.(V) VB Max.(V) IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR( A)
SM8S18A SM8S18CA SM8S18A SM8S18C 18.0 20.00 22.10 5 29.2 226.0 2
SM8S20A SM8S20CA SM8S20A SM8S20C 20.0 22.20 24.50 5 32.4 204.0 2
SM8S22A SM8S22CA SM8S22A SM8S22C 22.0 24.40 26.90 5 35.5 186.0 2
SM8S24A SM8S24CA SM8S24A SM8S24C 24.0 26.70 29.50 5 38.9 170.0 2
SM8S26A SM8S26CA SM8S26A SM8S26C 26.0 28.90 31.90 5 42.1 157.0 2
SM8S28A SM8S28CA SM8S28A SM8S28C 28.0 31.10 34.40 5 45.4 145.0 2
SM8S30A SM8S30CA SM8S30A SM8S30C 30.0 33.30 36.80 5 48.4 136.0 2
SM8S33A SM8S33CA SM8S33A SM8S33C 33.0 36.70 40.60 5 53.3 124.0 2
SM8S36A SM8S36CA SM8S36A SM8S36C 36.0 40.00 44.20 5 58.1 114.0 2
SM8S40A SM8S40CA SM8S40A SM8S40C 40.0 44.40 49.10 5 64.5 102.0 2
SM8S43A SM8S43CA SM8S43A SM8S43C 43.0 47.80 52.80 5 69.4 95.1 2
SM8S48A SM8S48CA SM8S48A SM8S48C 48.0 53.30 58.90 5 77.4 85.3 2
SM8S58A SM8S58CA SM8S58A SM8S58C 58.0 64.40 71.20 5 93.6 70.5 2
Figure 1:
Peak Pulse Power Rating Curve
Figure 2:
Pulse Derating Curve